

POSTED**PURCHASE REQUEST**Date: 08/23/24LGU: **CITY OF CALAPAN**Fund: **GENERAL FUND**Department: CEPWDPR No.: 1470Date: 8/16/2024

Section: _____

FPP: 8751

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	cyl tank	LPG-content only	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	cyl tank	Oxygen-content only	1	800.00	800.00
3	2	3/4" dia nylon rope	20	25.00	500.00
4	lot	H-frame rental	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	cum	Mixed gravel and sand	50	400.00	20,000.00
6	pcs	16mm dia x 6.0m def. rsb	44	600.00	26,400.00
7	pcs	12mm dia x 6.0m def. rsb	6	340.00	2,040.00
8	pcs	10mm dia x 6.0m def. rsb	81	240.00	19,440.00
9	kgs	Tie Wire #16	15	100.00	1,500.00
10	pcs	4' x 8' x 1/2" Marine Plywood	5	750.00	3,750.00
11	bdf	35 pcs. - 2 x 3 x 12 Coco Lumber	210	35.00	7,350.00
12	bdf	20-pcs - 2 x 2 x 12 Coco Lumber	60	35.00	2,100.00
13	kgs	Asstd. CW Nail	8	100.00	800.00
14	lot	Scaffoldings + Accessories-Rental	1	28,000.00	28,000.00
15	bags	Portland Cement	100	305.00	30,500.00
16	cum	Gravel 3/4	12	700.00	8,400.00
17	cum	Sand	6	400.00	2,400.00
18	pcs	CHB 4"	315	15.00	4,725.00
19	bags	Portland Cement	18	305.00	5,490.00
20	cum	Sand	2	400.00	800.00
21	pcs	10mm dia x 6.0mm def. rsb	18	240.00	4,320.00
22	kgs	Tie Wire #16	2	100.00	200.00
23	bags	Portland Cement	11	305.00	3,355.00
24	cum	Sand	2	400.00	800.00
25	m	Hardware cloth	1	130.00	130.00
26	roll	Tansi	2	55.00	110.00
27	pcs	2-1/2" x 2-1/2" x 6mm Angle Bar	10	1,720.00	17,200.00
28	pcs	2" x 2" x 6mm Angle Bar	42	1,580.00	66,360.00
29	pcs	2" x 3" 1.5mm C-Purlins	16	680.00	10,880.00
30	pcs	4"dia G.I. pipe sch. 40	8	4,760.00	38,080.00
31	pcs	2" x 2" x 1.5mm tubular steel tube	94	650.00	61,100.00
32	pcs	Metal cut-off disc 14"	2	600.00	1,200.00
33	pcs	Metal cut-off disc 4"	45	65.00	2,925.00
34	pcs	Metal grinding disc 4"	4	65.00	260.00
35	kgs	Welding Rod	75	100.00	7,500.00
36	lm	Prepainted lond span G.I. sheet rib-type 0.5mm thk.	4	533.00	2,132.00
37	pcs	Metal Teckscrew 2"	50	3.00	150.00
38	pcs	Pre-fabricated Flashing 24" x 0.5mm thk	3	675.00	2,025.00
39	pcs	5/8" dia dyan bolt/expansion bolt	6	90.00	540.00
40	gals	Epoxy primer paint w/ catalyst	1	980.00	980.00
SUB-TOTAL					391,442.00

Purpose: *to be used for the Construction of Mechanical Grain Dryer Enclosure at Calapan City Agricultural Demonstration Center, Biga, Calapan City*

Signature:	Requested by:	Cash Availability:	Approved by:
Printed Name:	MARILOU F. MORILLO	NICASIOU CATAPANG	MARILOU F. MORILLO
Designation:	<i>City Mayor</i>	<i>City Treasurer</i> <u>1464</u>	<i>City Mayor</i>

PURCHASE REQUEST

LGU: **CITY OF CALAPAN**

Fund: **LDF**

Department: **CASD**

PR No.: 1410

Date: 8/16/2024

Section: _____

FPP: _____

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
41	ltrs	Epoxy reducer/lacquer thinner	2	130.00	260.00
42	pcs	Metal cutting disc 4"	10	65.00	650.00
43	kgs	Welding rod	5	100.00	500.00
44	sets	Pre-fabricated door hinges and accessories	6	400.00	2,400.00
45	lm	Prepainted long span G.I. sheet rib type 0.5mm thk	165	533.00	87,945.00
46	pcs	Transparent plastic roofing sheet or equivalent	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
47	pcs	Prefabricated/Prepainted ridge roll 24" x 0.5mm thk.	2	675.00	1,350.00
48	pcs	Prefabricated corner flashing/Valley roll 24" x 0.5mm thk	12	675.00	8,100.00
49	pcs	4' x 8' x 0.5mm prepainted G.I. plain sheet	3	1,280.00	3,840.00
50	pcs	Metal Tek screw 2"	951	3.00	2,853.00
51	box	Blind Rivets	4	250.00	1,000.00
52	pcs	Drill bit (metal/masonry)	18	100.00	1,800.00
53	tubes	All purpose silicone sealant or equivalent	15	300.00	4,500.00
54	pcs	Metal cutting disc 4"	13	65.00	845.00
55	sets	Fabricated 0.60m x 2.40m metal sheet louver on tubular steel frame	5	3,600.00	18,000.00
56	gals	Metal epoxy primer paint w/ catalyst	14	980.00	13,720.00
57	gals	Epoxy reducer/Lacquer Thinner	5	520.00	2,600.00
58	sets	Roller brush w/ tray	5	180.00	900.00
59	pcs	Paint brush 2"	7	60.00	420.00
60	pcs	Steel brush	2	75.00	150.00
61	unit	Circuit breaker panel board 4 holes	1	850.00	850.00
62	unit	Circuit breaker 15A	1	450.00	450.00
63	unit	Circuit breaker 20A	1	450.00	450.00
64	sets	LED T8 Tube light 40 w with housing-industrial type	4	1,950.00	7,800.00
65	pcs	1/2" dia uPVC electrical conduit-HD	25	90.00	2,250.00
66	pcs	2 x 4 Utility box - HD	4	45.00	180.00
67	pcs	4 x 4 junction box - HD	2	45.00	90.00
68	pcs	1/2" asstd. Electrical fittings and connector	30	8.00	240.00
69	cans	PVC solvent 125 ml/can	2	125.00	250.00
70	box	THHN wire 3.5mm	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
71	m	THHN wire 8.0 mm	30	75.00	2,250.00
72	sets	2 gang convenience outlet w/cover	4	280.00	1,120.00
73	sets	2 gang wall switch w/cover	1	280.00	280.00
74	pcs	Electrical tape	3	55.00	165.00
75	pcs	PVC clamp	50	3.00	150.00
76	kgs	Tie wire #16	3	100.00	300.00
		SUB-TOTAL			179,158.00
		GRAND TOTAL			570,600.00

Purpose: *to be used for the Construction of Mechanical Grain Dryer Enclosure at Calapan City Agricultural Demonstration Center, Biga, Calapan City*

Signature:	Requested by:	Cash Availability:	Approved by:
Printed Name:	MARILOU F. MORILLO	NICASION CATAPANG	MARILOU F. MORILLO
Designation:	<i>City Mayor</i>	<i>City Treasurer</i>	<i>City Mayor</i>